



407 W. Arch Ave.  
Searcy, AR 72143  
501-766-9832

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

Date 10:00 a.m. Tuesday, December 6, 2022  
Project City of Heber Springs/ Huntington Place Street Improvements  
Project # 11-22-09

Bid Item	Bidder	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	R.L. PERSONS CONSTRUCTION INC. P.O. Box 3938 Popular Bluff, MO 63902-3938	Unit Price	<i>Apparent Low Bidder</i> Bobby Kennedy Construction P.O. Box 489 Quitman, AR 72131	Unit Price	Steep Creek, LLC P.O. Box 1089 Greenbrier, AR 72058
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 90,078.00	\$ 90,078.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,808.00	\$ 14,808.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 47,733.00	\$ 47,733.00
3	Cold Milling	7,366	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 92,075.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 27,990.80	\$ 6.79	\$ 50,015.14
4	6" Aggregate Base ARDOT Class 7	546	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 70,980.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 62.32	\$ 34,026.72
5	2" Surface Course PG 64-22 (Including Prime & Tack Coats)	975	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 187.70	\$ 183,007.50
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter	245	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 61.22	\$ 14,998.90
7	PCC Driveway Apron Removal and Replacement	60	SY	\$ 405.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 176.45	\$ 10,587.00
8	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 23,076.00
9	Removal and Disposal of Pipe Culverts	4	EA	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,075.40	\$ 4,301.60
10	Pavement Repair (at 12" Culvert Replacement)	30	SY	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 110.73	\$ 3,321.90
11	Pipe Bedding	140	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 73.44	\$ 10,281.60
12	Pipe Backfill in Streets (ARDOT Class 7)	100	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 95.04	\$ 9,504.00
13	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	90	LF	\$ 142.50	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 106.89	\$ 9,620.10
14	12" Concrete Flared End Section	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,695.63	\$ 6,782.52
15	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	68	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 117.38	\$ 7,981.84
16	15" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,769.25	\$ 2,769.25
17	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	48	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 134.37	\$ 6,449.76
18	18" Concrete Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 1,101.50	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,204.42	\$ 4,408.84
19	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	91	LF	\$ 186.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 157.76	\$ 14,356.16
20	24" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,074.17	\$ 3,074.17
21	18" Corrugated HDPE Pipe	231	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 28,413.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 77.78	\$ 17,967.18
22	24" Corrugate HDPE Pipe	330	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 95.98	\$ 31,673.40
23	Concrete Curb Inlets & Junction Boxes (Cast-in-place or Precast)	1	LS	\$ 57,050.00	\$ 57,050.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 25,078.00	\$ 25,078.00
24	Manhole Ring and Lid Adjustment	3	EA	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 21,255.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 6,438.00
25	Topsoil & Seeding	300	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32.84	\$ 9,852.00
26	Rip Rap Protection	15	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 344.53	\$ 5,167.95
27	Water Meter Relocation	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 5,618.00
28	Wood Picket Fence Removal & Replacement	10	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 206.80	\$ 2,068.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 941,999.00</b>		<b>\$ 420,222.80</b>		<b>\$ 564,966.53</b>